

## <u>Abstract</u>

Technical Education - Establishment of Fine Arts Colleges - Sri. Suni. N, Professor Grade 1, Sculpture Department, Government College of Fine Arts, Thiruvananthapuram - Declaration of Probation - Orders issued.

## **HIGHER EDUCATION (J) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.1289/2024/HEDN Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-10-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt) No.44/2023/HEDN Dated, 09.01.2023

2 Letter No. DTETVM/1122/2024/EC2 (EC) dated 13.09.2024 from the Director of Technical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

## <u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to declare that Sri. Suni. N, Professor Grade 1, Sculpture Department, Government College of Fine Arts, Thiruvananthapuram has satisfactorily completed his period of probation in the cadre of Professor Grade 1 with effect from 25.07.2023 FN.

> (By order of the Governor) C AJAYAN ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

1. The Director of Technical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

2. Sri. Suni. N, Professor Grade 1, Sculpture Department, Government College of Fine Arts, Thiruvananthapuram

3.The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

4. The Information Officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD

5. www. highereducation.kerala.gov.in

6. Stock File / Office Copy (J1/356/2024-HEDN)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

HEDN-J1/356/2024-HEDN